

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

932 WRIT PETITION NO. 12166 OF 2024

SHABIR AJIKHAN FARUKI

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF HUMAN
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Tabrezuddin Quadri
h/f. Mr. Taher Ali Quadri

Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. R.R. Bangar

GP for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. A.B. Girase

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 13 NOVEMBER 2024

PER COURT :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 15.01.2025. Learned Advocate Mr. Bangar waives notice for respondent no. 1. Learned GP waives notice for respondent no. 2. Hamdast allowed.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[S.G. MEHARE, J.]