



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

908 WRIT PETITION NO. 12166 OF 2024

SHABIR AJIJKHAN FARUKI
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

...
Mr. Taher Ali Quadri, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. M. K. Goyanka, AGP for Respondent-State
Mr. R. R. Bangar, Advocate for Respondent No.1

....
**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 16/04/2025.

P. C. :

1. It appears that respondent No.4 has refused to accept the service, whereas the concerned bailiff has affixed the copy of notice on the door of house of respondent No.3. As such, respondent Nos.3 & 4 are duly served.

2. Stand over to 17/06/2025.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)